FORM PTO-1595 (Rev.6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp.4-94) WSGH FORM 23 (rev. 2/98)	RECORDATION FORM ( PATENTS O		10-14-1998	OF COMMERCE		
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please rec	100850296	y thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies)     Hiroshi Ogomori     Takuya Koyanagi	OPR/FINANCE	Name: SAI	dress of receiving party(ies)  NYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.  ess:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		Street Address: 5-5, Keihanhondori 2-chome  Moriguchi-shi				
3. Nature of conveyance:  [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger  [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name		Country: JAPAN  City: Osaka-fu State Zip				
[X] Other Public Correction (see attached sheet)  Execution Date: June 18, 1998, respectively		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/090,169 filed July 1, 199		B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
concerning document should be Weingarten, Schurgin, Ga Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02	agnebin & Hayes LLP	[] Enclosed [] Authorize  8. Deposit accor	CFR 3.41)\$40.00 (previously d to be charged to deposit account unt number: 23-0804 icate copy of this page if paying by definition of the copy of			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and affirm and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Charles L. Gagnebin III  Name of Person Signing  Registration No.  Signature  Date						

CLG:mes/128627 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]

Docket: AK-269XX

PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Hiroshi Ogomori and Takuya Koyanagi, both citizens of Japan, residing at 4-199, Matukazedai, Higashimatuyama-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan; and 3-192-503, Kuge, Kumagaya-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan, respectively,

hereby sell and assign to SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation having a principal place of business at 5-5, Keihanhondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention in

## AUTOMATIC VENDING MACHINE FOR SWEETS AND/OR DRINKS

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed on the same date. Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD., execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD., its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Hiroshi Ogomori
Hiroshi Ogomori

Date: 18. 1998

Takuya Koyanagi

## NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

PTO Form 1595 (Continued)

Attorney Docket: AK-269XX

SERIAL NUMBER: 29/09**10**69 FILING DATE: 07/**22**/98

should read

SERIAL NUMBER: 29/09**01**69 FILING DATE: 07/**01**/98

OMB NJ. OFF-0017 (\$1.404) 7 8 REC	-13-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office HEET			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	0761529	ched original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies)     Hiroshi Ogomori     Takuya Koyanagi	Name: SANYO	of receiving party(ies)  ELECTRIC CO., LTD.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger  [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name  [] Other  Execution Date: June 18, 1998, respective.	Moris City: Osaka-fu Additional name(s) & add	Country: JAPAN State Zip  dress(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 18, 1998, respectively					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	D.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
13/1998 DCDATES 00000072 29090169 FC:581 40.00 DP	8. Deposit account number: 23-0804  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correspond attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Charles L. Gagnebin III Name of Person Signing  Registration No.  Signature  Date					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 18, 1998

PTAS

WEINGARTEN, SCHURGIN, GAGNEBIN, ET AL CHARLES L. GAGNEBIN III TEN POST OFFICE SQUARE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109



AK-269XX

RECEIVED

SFP 25 1998

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

WEINGARTEN, SCHURGIN GAGNEBIN & HAYES

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/01/1998

REEL/FRAME: 9294/0796

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

OGOMORI, HIROSHI

DOC DATE: 06/18/1998

ASSIGNOR:

KOYANAGI, TAKUYA

DOC DATE: 06/18/1998

ASSIGNEE:

SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD. 5-5, KEIHANHONDORI 2-CHOME MORIGUCHI-SHI OSAKA-FU, JAPAN

SERIAL NUMBER: 29091069
PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 07/22/1998

ISSUE DATE:

IDDOE DATE.

DOROTHY RILEY, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

**RECORDED: 10/05/1998**